CONFIGURATION  CUTTING  DRAWINGS
  1. O-Ring
  2. Paddle
  3. Eccentric
  4. Reed switch
  5. Spring
  6. Magnet
  7. Housing

Fig. 3 Fig. 4
SP150- 9 - 99 - 9
ORDER INFORMATION:
Housing Material
Screw and length
Output
1V: G1/4", 25mm L
2V: G1/2", 30mm L
2U: NPT1/2", 40mm L
2E: G1/2", Explosion proof
SS: Special
1: SUS304 (standard)
2: SUS316
3: PVDF
4: Special
N: NPN (default), open collector
P: PNP
) G
F
)
)
3
1
4 BK
BN
BU
CONNECTION:
NPN
)
G
F
)
)3
1
4
PNP
Fig. 6 Wiring of NPN Output
Fig. 7 Wiring of PNP Output
PIN ASSIGNMENT
BN: BROWN
BU: BLUE
BK: BLACK
BN
BK
BU
13
4
2
1
2
3
4
Brown  F24VDC
Green
Blue    GND
Black  output
F ll n eT  e k
O.C.
O.C.